
Pos.	No.	 Player	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Year	
DE	 10	 Daylan Dotson	 6-3	 280	 So.
	 90	 Keion Willis	 6-3	 265	 R-Jr.
NT	 99	 Kenyonte Davis	 6-5	 290	 R-Jr.
	 94	 Christian Dowell	 6-2	 280	 So.
DT	 6	 Jay Rogers	 6-3	 290	 R-Jr.
	 93	 Jarid Johnson	 6-2	 310	 Jr.
JACK	 0	 TJ Neal	 6-1	 235	 Gr.
	 13	 Jermaine Cooley	 6-2	 240	 Jr.	
LB	 1	 Rob Hicks	 6-1	 235	 Gr.
	 11	 Tevin Shipp	 6-2	 230	 R-So.
LB	 18	 John H. Ford II	 6-3	 230	 Gr. 
	 24	 Chris Hunter	 6-1	 230	 R-So.
-or-	 16	 Jaylon Sharpe	 6-2	 240	 R-So.
ROV	 12	 Carson Evans	 6-1	 185	 R-So.
	  7	 Aaron Webb	 6-0	 175	 R-So.
CB	 14	 Tyler Gore 	 5-10	 175	 Gr.
	 20	 JaMichael McGoy, Jr.	 5-10	 170	 R-Fr.
FS	 30	 Deven Sims	 6-2	 200	 Gr.
	 19	 Jack Lucas	 6-0	 180	 R-So.
SS	 9	 Oshae Baker	 5-10	 195	 So.
	 3	 Ty Woods	 5-10	 175	 Gr.
CB	 5	 Shaun Lewis	 6-0	 180	 Gr.
	 22	 Andre Brackett	 5-11	 190	 Gr.

	 UTM	 Category	 LU	
	 26.3	 Points/Game	 29.0
	 21.0	 First Downs/Game	 24.5
	 123.7	 Rushing Yards/Game	 152.0
	 262.3	 Passing Yards/Game	 288.0
	 386.0	 Total Offense Yards/Game	 440.0
	 23.3	 Kick Return Average	 23.5
	 8.0	 Punt Return Average	 11.6
	 37.7	 Net Punting Average	 40.8
	 2-4	 Interceptions-Return Yards	 0-0
	 5-1	 Fumbles-Lost	 2-1
	 24-192	 Penalties-Yards	 12-122
	 27:37	 Time of Possession	 29:46
	 8-32 (25%)	 Third Down Conversion	 11-26 (42%)
	 3-5 (60%)	 Fourth Down Conversion	 1-4 (25%)
	 10-76	 Sacks By-Yards	 7-58
	 11	 Touchdowns Scored	 7
	 1-3	 Field Goal Attempts	 4-5
	 7-8 (88%)	 Red Zone Scores	 5-5 (100%)
	 6-8 (75%)	 Red Zone Touchdowns	 4-5 (80%)
	 10-10 (100%)	 PATs	 4-5 (80%)

(1-2, 0-0 OVC)
September
 1	 WESTERN ILLINOIS	 W, 42-25
 8	 at #5 Missouri State	 L, 35-30
17	 at Boise State	 L, 30-7
24	 LINDENWOOD*	 6 pm
October
 1	 TENNESSEE TECH*	 2 pm
 8	 at Murray State*	 2 pm
22	 at Tennessee	 TBA
29	 at Houston Baptist	 2 pm
November
 5	 KENNESAW STATE	 Noon
12	 at Tennessee State*	 4 pm
19	 EASTERN ILLINOIS*	 2 pm

Pos.	No.	 Player	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Year	
QB	 3	 Dresser Winn	 6-3	 215	 Gr.
	 10	 Cornelious Brown IV	 6-6	 208	 R-So.
RB	 21	 Zak Wallace	 6-0	 220	 R-So.
	 8	 Jordan Castleberry	 5-8	 185	 R-So.
-or-	 2	 Sam Franklin	 5-10	 195	 R-Fr.
WR	 15	 Colton Dowell	 6-3	 215	 Gr.
	 83	 George Qualls, Jr.	 6-3	 190	 R-Jr.
WR	 13	 EJ Smoot	 6-1	 180	 Jr.
	 6	 Zoe Roberts	 5-11	 185	 Fr.
WR	 4	 DeVonte Tanksley	 5-10	 160	 R-So.
	 0	 Randy Fields, Jr.	 6-1	 195	 R-Jr.
TE	  81	 DJ Nelson	 6-5	 230	 R-Fr.
	 88	 Parker Floyd	 6-5	 245	 R-Jr.
LT	 79	 Gavin Olson	 6-4	 290	 Jr.
	 65	 AJ Marquez	 6-6	 285	 R-Fr.
LG	 72	 Jarod Russell	 6-4	 315	 R-Fr.
	 54	 Matthan Hatchie	 6-2	 310	 Sr.	
 C	 54	 Matthan Hatchie	 6-2	 310	 Sr.
	 62	 Josiah Tingley	 6-2	 290	 R-Fr.
RG	 70	 Cade Richards	 6-4	 315	 R-Fr.
	 73	 D’Marius Warren	 6-4	 300	 Sr.	
RT	 77	 Lamar Morgan	 6-5	 305	 Jr.	
	 54	 Matthan Hatchie	 6-2	 310	 Sr.

COMPARATIVE STATS

Jason Simpson	 Head Coach	 Jed Stugart
Southern Miss, 1995	 Alma Mater	 Azusa Pacific, 1995
101-82 (17th season)	 Career Record	 119-45 (16th season)
Same	 Record at School	 28-21 (5th season)

UT MARTIN OFFENSE

#18 UT MARTIN
SKYHAWKS
1-2, 0-0 OVC

LINDENWOOD
LIONS
2-0, 0-0 OVC

OHIO VALLEY CONFERENCE

STANDINGS
SEPTEMBER 24, 2022 | 6 p.m.
HARDY M. GRAHAM STADIUM | 7,500

MARTIN, TENNESSEE

TODAY’S OFFICIALS
Referee: Branden McCain | Umpire: Stephen Lewis | Head Linesman: Elijah Ajayi
Line Judge: Nathan Elliott | Back Judge: Ethan Gunter | Field Judge: Joseph Eddy
Side Judge: Troy McMaken | Instant Replay Official: Tom Hahs | Communicator: Brad Rickett

School	 OVC	 Pct.	 Overall	 Pct.
RV Lindenwood	 0-0	 .000	 2-0	 1.000
RV Southeast Missouri	 0-0	 .000	 2-1	 .667
#18 UT Martin	 0-0	 .000	 1-2	 .333
Tennessee Tech	 0-0	 .000	 1-2	 .333
Eastern Illinois	 0-0	 .000	 0-3	 .000
Murray State	 0-0	 .000	 0-3	 .000
Tennessee State	 0-0	 .000	 0-3	 .000

UPCOMING OVC ACTION
SATURDAY, SEPTEMBER 24	
Central Arkansas at RV Southeast Missouri, 2 p.m., ESPN+
Eastern Illinois at Murray State, 4 p.m., ESPN+
RV Lindenwood at #18 UT Martin*, 6 p.m., ESPN+

UT MARTIN DEFENSE

Pos.	No.	 Player	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Year	
KO	 37	 Tyler Larco	 5-9	 155	 R-So.
	 48	 Frankie Onate	 5-11	 200	 Gr.	
PK	 37	 Tyler Larco	 5-9	 155	 R-So.
	 48	 Frankie Onate	 5-11	 200	 Gr.	
H	 11	 Kody Sparks	 6-5	 220	 R-Fr.
P	 37	 Tyler Larco	 5-9	 155	 R-So.
LS	 40	 Brock Powers	 6-2	 230	 Sr.
PR	 9	 Oshae Baker	 5-10	 195	 So.
	 4	 DeVonte Tanksley	 5-10	 160	 R-So.
KR	 8	 Jordan Castleberry	 5-8	 185	 R-So.
	 2	 Sam Franklin	 5-10	 195	 R-Fr.

UT MARTIN SPECIAL TEAMS

Pos.	No.	 Player	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Year	
DE 	 91	 Kobe McClendon	 6-1	 247	 Fr. 
	 34	 Donnie Wingate	 6-2	 228	 Fr. 
DT	 8	 Moses Ale	 6-2	 258	 Jr. 
	 94	 Darion Mullins	 6-2	 262	 So. 
DT	 56	 Dylan Petti	 6-2	 306	 Sr. 
	 99	 Tayvian Weary	 5-10	 296	 Sr. 
DE	 35	 Sterlin Williams	 6-3	 235	 Jr. 
	 42	 Luke Desherow	 6-4	 238	 Fr. 
LB	 25	 Tra Ranson	 6-0	 219	 So. 
	 31	 Matt Barnett	 6-3	 211	 So.  
LB	 44	 David Whittemore	 6-1	 225	 Fr. 
	 5	 Dominique Thornhill	 5-10	 226	 Sr. 
LB	 40	 Tyrone Griffin	 6-3	 208	 So. 
	 36	 Chase Giorgi	 5-9	 200	 Jr. 
CB	 3	 Darion Bolden	 5-9	 187	 Sr. 
	 15	 Jayden Patrick	 5-11	 175	 Fr. 
S	 7	 Lloyd Lockett	 5-10	 203	 Sr. 
	 11	 Mann McGruder	 5-10	 194	 Jr. 
S	 21	 Kai Ross	 6-2	 205	 Sr. 
	 39	 Brett Hiatt	 6-1	 202	 So. 
CB	 24	 Wesley Hines	 6-1	 196	 Jr. 
	 26	 Jayce Conklin	 6-0	 200	 Jr. 

Pos.	No.	 Player	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Year	
QB	 4	 Cade Brister	 6-0	 222	 Sr. 
	 2	 Cole Dugger	 6-1	 182	 So. 
RB	 20	 Robert Giaimo	 5-8	 185	 So.
	 22	 Andrew Martin	 5-8	 178	 Jr.	
WR	 17	 Payton Rose	 6-0	 193	 Sr.
	 19	 Jeff Caldwell	 6-4	 190	 Fr.	
WR	 10	 Spencer Redd	 5-9	 184	 Jr. 
	 13	 Dom McManus	 6-0	 198	 Jr.	
WR	 1	 Kobe Smith	 6-2	 176	 Sr. 
	 12	 Jalen Bethany	 5-10	 170	 So.	
TE	 18	 Chase Lanckreit	 6-3	 241	 Jr.
	 89	 Tyus Hanson	 6-3	 236	 So.	
LT	 77	 Blake Rogenhofer	 6-3	 295	 Sr. 
	 68	 Joe Becker	 6-3	 294	 So.	
LG	 78	 Gareth Warren	 6-5	 313	 So.
	 66	 Anthony Enlow	 6-3	 316	 Fr.	  
C	 51	 Connor Mazzotta	 5-11	 260	 Sr. 
	 64	 Alex Solak	 6-1	 294	 So.	
RG	 52	 Asa Baker	 6-1	 294	 Jr.
	 71	 Jacob Swihart	 6-2	 320	 So.	
RT	 74	 Ethan Johnson	 6-3	 285	 So.
	 50	 Anthony Tocchini	 6-3	 274	 Fr.

LINDENWOOD OFFENSE LINDENWOOD DEFENSE

Pos.	No.	 Player	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Year	
 K	 43	 Logan Seibert	 5-10	 184	 So. 
	 90	 Riley Ripper	 5-11	 206	 Sr. 
 H	 2	 Cole Dugger	 6-1	 182	 So. 
	 90	 Riley Ripper	 5-11	 206	 Sr. 
 P	 90	 Riley Ripper	 5-11	 206	 Sr. 
	 43	 Logan Seibert	 5-10	 184	 So. 
LS	 54	 Nelson Pipes	 6-0	 223	 Fr. 
	 84	 Abe Haerr	 6-4	 220	 Fr. 
PR	 10	 Spencer Redd	 5-9	 184	 Jr. 
	 17	 Payton Rose	 6-0	 193	 Sr. 
KR	 10	 Spencer Redd	 5-9	 184	 Jr. 
	 22	 Andrew Martin	 5-8	 178	 Jr. 

LINDENWOOD SPECIAL TEAMS

(2-0, 0-0 OVC)
September
10	 at Houston Baptist	 W, 21-20
17	 KEISER	 W, 37-3
24	 at #18 UT Martin*	 6 pm
October
 1	 SOUTHEAST MISSOURI*	 1 pm
 8	 at Central Arkansas	 4 pm
15	 at Eastern Illinois	 2 pm
22	 MURRAY STATE*	 1 pm
29	 WILLIAM JEWELL COLLEGE	 1 pm
November
 5	 at Tennessee Tech*	 1:30 pm
12	 MCKENDREE	 1 pm

UT MARTIN SCHEDULE LINDENWOOD SCHEDULE

WEEK 4



	 Name	 Pos.	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Cl	 Hometown (Last School)
 0	 Randy Fields, Jr.	 WR	 6-1	 195	 R-Jr.	 Newark, Del. (West Virginia)
 0	 TJ Neal	 JACK	 6-1	 235	 Gr.	 Nashville, Tenn. (Wofford)
 1	 Rob Hicks	 LB	 6-1	 235	 Gr.	 Miami, Fla. (Louisville)
 2	 JoJo Belgrave	 DE	 6-3	 255	 R-So.	 Miami, Fla. (Pitt)
 2	 Sam Franklin	 RB	 5-10	 195	 R-Fr.	 Little Rock, Ark. (Central HS)
 3	 Dresser Winn	 QB	 6-3	 215	 Gr.	 Dresden, Tenn. (Dresden HS)
 3	 Ty Woods	 S	 5-10	 175	 Gr.	 Birmingham, Ala. (Delta State)
 4	 DeVonte Tanksley	 WR	 5-10	 160	 R-So.	 Belle Glade, Fla. (Catawba CC)
 5	 Shaun Lewis	 DB	 6-0	 180	 Gr.	 Houston, Texas (Houston)
 6	 Zoe Roberts	 WR	 5-11	 185	 So.	 Perry, Fla. (Taylor County HS)
 6	 Jay Rogers	 DT	 6-3	 290	 R-Jr.	 Memphis, Tenn. (Northern Colorado)
 7	 Aaron Webb	 S	 6-0	 175	 R-So.	 St. Louis, Mo. (Iowa Western CC)
 8	 Jordan Castleberry	 RB	 5-8	 185	 R-So.	 Cleveland, Ohio (Maryland)
 8	 Giovanni Davis	 JACK	 6-3	 250	 So.	 Miami Gardens, Fla. (Dr. Krop HS)
 9	 Oshae Baker	 S	 5-10	 195	 So.	 Sanford, Fla. (Seminole HS)
 9	 EJ Smoot	 WR	 6-1	 180	 Jr.	 Beggs, Okla. (Northeastern Oklahoma A&M)
10	 Cornelious Brown IV	 QB	 6-6	 210	 R-So.	 Birmingham, Ala. (Georgia State)
10	 Daylan Dotson	 DE	 6-2	 280	 So.	 Savannah, Ga. (Jenkins HS)
11	 Tevin Shipp	 LB	 6-2	 230	 R-So.	 Smyrna, Tenn. (Smyrna HS)
11	 Kody Sparks	 QB	 6-5	 220	 R-Fr.	 Murfreesboro, Tenn. (Bowling Green)
12	 Carson Evans	 S	 6-1	 185	 R-So.	 Memphis, Tenn. (First Assembly Christian)
13	 Jermaine Cooley	 JACK	 6-2	 240	 Jr.	 Dublin, Ga. (Dublin HS)
14	 Tyler Gore	 DB	 5-10	 175	 Gr.	 Brooksville, SC (Georgia State)
15	 Colton Dowell	 WR	 6-3	 215	 Gr.	 Lebanon, Tenn. (Wilson Central HS)
16	 Jaylon Sharpe	 LB	 6-2	 240	 R-So.	 Charlotte, NC (Charlotte)
17	 Ajay Smith	 WR	 6-4	 190	 Jr.	 Detroit, Mich. (Independence CC)
18	 John H. Ford II	 LB	 6-3	 230	 Gr.	 Nashville, Tenn. (John Overton HS)
18	 Josh Lundy	 QB	 6-3	 190	 R-Fr.	 Hoover, Ala. (Hoover HS)
19	 Jack Lucas	 S	 6-0	 180	 R-So.	 Louisville, Ky. (Louisville Male)
20	 JaMichael McGoy, Jr.	 DB	 5-10	 170	 R-Fr.	 Chattanooga, Tenn. (Boyd-Buchanan HS)
21	 Zak Wallace	 RB	 6-0	 220	 R-So.	 Benton, Ark. (Benton HS)
22	 Andre Brackett	 DB	 5-11	 190	 Gr.	 East Windsor, Conn. (Bryant)
22	 Kyler Pearson	 WR	 5-8	 160	 So.	 Tulsa, Okla. (Kansas)
23	 Antonio Jackson	 S	 6-1	 185	 R-Fr.	 Bessemer, Ala. (Hueytown HS)
24	 Chris Hunter	 LB	 6-1	 240	 R-So.	 Knoxville, Tenn. (Army Prep)
25	 Isaiah Abdullah	 LB	 6-3	 220	 R-So.	 Los Angeles, Calif. (Wyoming)
26	 Alexander Andre	 S	 5-11	 175	 So.	 Kissimmee, Fla. (Bishop Moore HS)
27	 Terayon Sweet	 RB	 5-11	 200	 R-Fr.	 San Bernardino, Calif. (Winner Circle Athletics)
28	 Isaiah Gibbs	 RB	 5-9	 185	 R-So.	 Knoxville, Tenn. (Farragut HS)
29	 Kaleb Almo	 DB	 6-0	 190	 Fr.	 Memphis, Tenn. (PURE Youth Athletics)
30	 Deven Sims	 S	 6-2	 200	 R-Sr.	 Smyrna, Tenn. (Smyrna HS)
31	 Orlandis Williamson	 DB	 5-10	 170	 R-Fr.	 Milan, Tenn. (Milan HS)
32	 Bryce Dailey	 TE	 6-4	 245	 Fr.	 Memphis, Tenn. (Christian Brothers HS)
34	 Jadien Deaton	 RB	 6-0	 200	 R-So.	 New Albany, Miss. (Northeast Mississippi CC)
35	 Bradley Jones	 S	 6-2	 200	 Gr.	 Nashville, Tenn. (Tennessee)
36	 Shamari Weir	 LB	 6-0	 220	 So.	 Fort Lauderdale, Fla. (Coconut Creek HS)
37	 Tyler Larco	 K/P	 5-9	 155	 R-So.	 Miami, Fla. (Miami Palmetto)
38	 Wyatt Gilbert	 S	 5-11	 180	 R-Fr.	 Fairfield, Ill. (Fairfield HS)
39	 Khalik Ganaway	 RB	 5-8	 175	 Fr.	 Trenton, Tenn. (Peabody HS)
40	 Brock Powers	 LS	 6-2	 230	 Sr.	 Cornersville, Tenn. (Cornersville HS)
42	 Austin Bray	 TE	 6-6	 230	 Fr.	 Venice, Fla. (Venice HS)
42	 Kobe Okeke	 LB	 6-1	 220	 R-Fr.	 Smyrna, Tenn. (Birmingham Sports Academy)
43	 Levi Evans	 LB	 6-3	 220	 Fr.	 Kingsport, Tenn. (Dobyns-Bennett HS)
44	 Brett Kuczynski	 LS	 6-0	 235	 R-Fr.	 Lombard, Ill. (Louisville)
45	 Steven Ballard	 LB	 6-1	 190	 R-Fr.	 Milan, Tenn. (Milan HS)
47	 Jackson Gay	 TE	 6-2	 235	 R-Fr.	 Panama City, Fla. (Bozeman HS)
48	 Frankie Onate	 K/P	 5-11	 200	 Gr.	 Jacksonville, Fla. (South Alabama)
49	 Erin Parker	 TE	 6-3	 250	 R-Fr.	 Memphis, Tenn. (Memphis Central HS)
54	 Matthan Hatchie	 OL	 6-2	 310	 Sr.	 Haleiwa, Hawaii (Garden City CC)
55	 AJ Marquez	 OL	 6-6	 285	 R-Fr.	 Port Charlotte, Fla. (Port Charlotte HS)
60	 Greg Gyenis	 OL	 6-3	 305	 R-Fr.	 Tampa, Fla. (Jesuit HS)
61	 Eli Patrick	 OL	 6-0	 225	 R-Fr.	 Covington, Tenn. (Covington HS)
62	 Josiah Tingley	 OL	 6-2	 290	 R-Fr.	 Cordova, Tenn. (Evangelical Christian HS)
63	 Branson Conner	 OL	 6-7	 310	 Fr.	 Memphis, Tenn. (Whitehaven HS)
64	 Zion Rucker	 OL	 6-4	 300	 R-Fr.	 Smyrna, Tenn. (Smyrna HS)
65	 Riley Cleary	 OL	 6-5	 275	 Fr.	 Venice, Fla. (Venice HS)
66	 Drake Carroll	 OL	 6-2	 302	 Jr.	 Alexandria, La. (East Central CC)
67	 Logan Swartz	 OL	 6-7	 300	 R-So.	 Rock Island, Ill. (Iowa Western CC)
68	 Garrett Smith	 OL	 6-3	 290	 Fr.	 Portland, Tenn. (Portland HS)
70	 Cade Richards	 OL	 6-5	 265	 R-Fr. 	 Clearwater, Fla. (Clearwater Central Catholic)
71	 Logan Crouch	 OL	 6-6	 315	 Fr.	 Tullahoma, Tenn. (Tullahoma HS)
72	 Jarod Russell	 OL	 6-4	 315	 R-Fr.	 Murfreesboro, Tenn. (Riverdale HS)
73	 D’Marius Warren	 OL	 6-4	 300	 Sr.	 Kennett, Mo. (Northwestern Oklahoma State)

	 Name	 Pos.	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Cl	 Hometown (Last School)
74	 Mitchell Appleton	 OL	 6-5	 300	 R-Fr.	 De Soto, Mo. (De Soto HS)
75	 Nick Edwards	 OL	 6-5	 325	 R-Fr.	 Clarksville, Tenn. (Tennessee)
76	 Marcus James	 OL	 6-5	 305	 Fr.	 Memphis, Tenn. (Germantown HS)
77	 Lamar Morgan	 OL	 6-5	 305	 Jr.	 Detroit, Mich. (East Central CC)
78	 Jason Eaton	 OL	 6-8	 315	 R-Fr.	 Clarksville, Tenn. (Eastern Michigan)
79	 Gavin Olson	 OL	 6-4	 290	 Jr.	 Memphis, Tenn. (Memphis Harding Academy)
80	 Malik Baker	 WR	 5-11	 190	 Fr.	 Baltimore, Md. (St. Frances Academy)
81	 DJ Nelson	 TE	 6-5	 220	 R-Fr.	 York, Ala. (Selma HS)
83	 George Qualls, Jr.	 WR	 6-3	 190	 Jr.	 Caruthersville, Mo. (Akron)
84	 Airius Trice	 WR	 6-1	 160	 R-Fr.	 Shelbyville, Tenn. (Bethel)
85	 Jaden Gibbs	 WR	 6-4	 185	 R-So.	 Knoxville, Tenn. (Farragut HS)
88	 Parker Floyd	 TE	 6-5	 245	 R-Jr.	 Gatesville, Texas (Incarnate Word)
89	 Deray Lawrence	 WR	 5-7	 130	 R-Jr.	 Germantown, Tenn. (Germantown HS)
90	 Keion Willis	 DE	 6-3	 265	 R-Jr.	 St. Louis, Mo. (Missouri)
91	 Tyson Strickland	 NT	 6-2	 270	 R-Fr.	 Cordova, Tenn. (Tennessee Valley Prep)
93	 Jarid Johnson	 DT	 6-2	 310	 Jr.	 Poplarville, Miss. (Pearl River CC)
94	 Christian Dowell	 NT	 6-2	 280	 So.	 Memphis, Tenn. (Christian Brothers HS)
96	 Charles Perkins	 DE	 6-3	 280	 Fr.	 Memphis, Tenn. (MAHS)
97	 Toby Camp	 DT	 6-3	 250	 R-Fr.	 Attalla, Ala. (Etowah HS)
98	 Myles Saulsberry	 NT	 6-2	 285	 Fr.	 Memphis, Tenn. (Lausanne Collegiate HS)
99	 Kenyonte Davis	 NT	 6-5	 290	 R-Jr.	 Columbia, Tenn. (Columbia Central HS)
	 Jackson Abel	 K/P	 5-8	 210	 Fr.	 Martin, Tenn. (Westview HS)
	 Cal Camp	 QB	 6-3	 205	 Fr.	 Madison, Ga. (Morgan County HS)
	 Grayson Campbell	 P	 5-11	 170	 Fr.	 Lebanon, Tenn. (Lebanon HS)
	 Michael Campbell	 LB	 6-1	 210	 Jr.	 Horn Lake, Miss. (Northwest Mississippi CC)
	 Jeremiah Edwards	 WR	 5-10	 160	 R-Jr.	 Nashville, Tenn. (Chattanooga)
	 Vincent Guy	 DB	 6-0	 180	 R-So.	 Memphis, Tenn. (Whitehaven HS)
	 Samuel Hannis	 TE	 6-2	 200	 Fr.	 Henderson, Tenn. (Chester County HS)
	 Lewis Hudson	 OL	 6-2	 240	 Fr.	 Paris, Tenn. (Henry County HS)
	 De’Andre Kelly	 RB	 6-0	 200	 Fr.	 South Pittsburg, Tenn. (South Pittsburg HS)
	 CJ Johnson	 DB	 6-2	 175	 R-So.	 San Diego, Calif. (Southern Utah)
	 Jevon Johnson	 WR	 6-1	 170	 Fr.	 Kennesaw, Ga. (Mississippi Prep)
	 Robert Lilley-Sneed	 WR	 5-9	 170	 R-Jr.	 Nashville, Tenn. (Orange Coast College)
	 Will Morris	 QB	 6-0	 190	 Fr.	 Meridian, Miss. (Lamar HS)
	 Ed Osley	 RB	 6-0	 200	 Fr.	 Birmingham, Ala. (Clay-Chalkville HS)
	 LaMarion Pierce	 DB	 6-0	 175	 Fr.	 Lewisburg, Tenn. (Marshall County HS)
	 Barrett Powers	 LS	 6-3	 250	 Fr.	 Cornersville, Tenn. (Cornersville HS)
	 Tyler Pugh	 S	 5-10	 170	 R-Fr.	 Loganville, Ga. (Grayson HS)
	 AJ Robinson, Jr.	 S	 5-10	 180	 Fr.	 Memphis, Tenn. (Whitehaven HS)
	 Cam Robertson	 S	 6-1	 190	 Fr.	 Memphis, Tenn. (Whitehaven HS)
	 Jarel Savage	 NT	 6-3	 225	 Fr.	 Memphis, Tenn. (Cordova HS)
	 Jordan Shepherd	 TE	 6-4	 230	 Fr.	 Trenton, Tenn. (Trenton Peabody HS)
	 Derrick Small	 DL	 6-1	 210	 Fr.	 Cordova, Tenn. (Cordova HS)
	 On’terreius Smith	 QB	 6-3	 200	 So.	 Nashville, Tenn. (Stratford HS)
	 Christian Stapleton	 OL	 6-1	 225	 Fr.	 Murfreesboro, Tenn. (Riverdale HS)
	 David Stewart	 JACK	 6-1	 200	 Fr.	 Germantown, Tenn. (Germantown HS)
	 Elijah Young	 JACK	 6-0	 225	 Fr.	 Gleason, Tenn. (Gleason HS)
	 Ryan Young	 K	 6-1	 150	 Fr.	 Nashville, Tenn. (Lipscomb Academy)

	 + Double Number		  #Injured		            

UT MARTIN SKYHAWKS NUMERICAL ROSTER LINDENWOOD LIONS NUMERICAL ROSTER
	 Name	 Pos.	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Cl	 Hometown (Last School)
 0	 Jayden Littlejohn	 DB	 5-8	 174	 Fr.	 St. Louis, Mo. (Parkway Central HS)
 1	 Kobe Smith	 WR	 6-2	 176	 Sr.	 Compton, Calif. (San Diego State)
 2	 Cole Dugger	 QB	 6-1	 182	 So.	 Owasso, Okla. (Owasso HS)
 3	 Darion Bolden	 DB	 5-9	 187	 Sr.	 St. Louis, Mo. (South Dakota)
 4	 Cade Brister	 QB	 6-0	 222	 Sr.	 O’Fallon, Mo. (Fort Zumwalt North HS)
 5	 Dominique Thornhill	 LB	 5-10	 226	 Sr.	 St. Louis, Mo. (Fort Zumwalt East HS)
 6	 Carter Davis	 QB	 6-1	 177	 Fr.	 Eureka, Mo. (Eureka HS)
 7	 Lloyd Lockett	 DB	 5-10	 203	 Sr.	 Platte City, Mo. (Platte County HS)
 8	 Moses Ale	 DL	 6-2	 258	 Jr.	 Carson, Calif. (Golden West College)
10	 Spencer Redd	 WR	 5-9	 184	 Jr.	 Springfield, Ill. (Sacred Heart-Griffin HS)
11	 Mann McGruder	 DB	 5-10	 194	 Jr.	 St. Louis, Mo. (Ritenour HS)
12	 Jalen Bethany	 WR	 5-10	 170	 So.	 St. Louis, Mo. (Southeast Missouri State)
13	 Dom McManus	 WR	 6-0	 198	 Jr.	 San Diego, Calif. (San Diego Mesa College)
14	 Sammy Muniz	 DB	 6-0	 182	 Sr.	 Tuscon, Ariz. (San Diego Mesa College)
15	 Jayden Patrick	 DB	 5-11	 174	 Fr.	 Broken Arrow, Okla. (Jenks HS)
16	 Jordan Lawrence	 DL	 6-2	 244	 So.	 Bloomington, Ill. (Indiana State)
17	 Payton Rose	 WR	 6-0	 193	 Sr.	 Cumberland, Wis. (Cumberland HS)
18	 Chase Lanckriet	 TE	 6-3	 241	 Jr.	 Windsor, Colo. (Northern Colorado)
19	 Jeff Caldwell	 WR	 6-4	 190	 Fr.	 Louisville, Ky. (Butler HS)
20	 Robert Giaimo	 RB	 5-8	 185	 So.	 Bartlett, Tenn. (Bartlett HS)
21	 Kai Ross	 DB	 6-2	 205	 Sr.	 Huntington Beach, Calif. (Saddleback College)
22	 Andrew Martin	 RB	 5-8	 178	 Jr.	 Holden, Mo. (Holden HS)
23	 Devon Edwards	 LB	 6-2	 220	 So.	 Longmont, Colo. (Colorado State)
24	 Wesley Hines	 DB	 6-1	 196	 Jr.	 Lake Saint Louis, Mo. (Liberty HS)
25	 Tra Ranson	 LB	 6-0	 219	 So.	 Sikeston, Mo. (Sikeston HS)
26	 Jayce Conklin	 DB	 6-0	 200	 Jr.	 Lincoln, Neb. (Lincoln Southwest HS)
28	 Justin Williams	 RB	 5-8	 186	 Jr.	 St. Louis, Mo. (Lindenwood-Belleville)
29	 Donovan Marshall	 RB	 6-0	 192	 Sr.	 St. Louis, Mo. (Arkansas State University)
30	 Darius Ragland	 DB	 6-0	 187	 Fr.	 Carbondale, Ill. (Carbondale HS)
31	 Matt Barnett	 LB	 6-3	 211	 So.	 Cedar Rapids, Iowa (South Dakota State)
32	 Clark Whitaker	 LB	 5-11	 187	 Jr.	 Dallas, Texas (Hebron HS)
33	 Jared Rhodes	 RB	 5-11	 199	 Fr.	 St. Louis, Mo. (Ladue HS)
34	 Emaud Triplett	 LB	 5-9	 197	 Fr.	 Owasso, Okla. (Owasso HS)
35	 Sterlin Williams	 DL	 6-3	 235	 Jr.	 Zephyrhills, Fla. (Lindenwood-Belleville)
36	 Chase Giorgi	 LB	 5-9	 199	 Jr.	 St. Louis, Mo. (Oakville HS)
37	 Dominique Lyons	 DB	 6-0	 184	 Fr.	 Kansas City, Mo. (Staley HS)
38	 Jaden Savage	 DB	 5-11	 193	 Fr.	 Chicago Heights, Ill. (Bloom Township HS)
39	 Brett Hiatt	 DB	 6-1	 202	 So.	 Wentzville, Mo. (Indiana State)
40	 Tyrone Griffin	 LB	 6-3	 208	 So.	 Brownsburg, Ind. (Indiana State)
42	 Luke Desherow	 DL	 6-4	 238	 Fr.	 Mt. Prospect, Ill. (Grand Valley State)
43	 Logan Seibert	 K	 5-10	 184	 So.	 Belleville, Ill. (Belleville West HS)
44	 David Whittemore	 LB	 6-1	 225	 Fr.	 Indianapolis, Ind. (Indiana State)
45	 Gus Hetzel	 DB	 5-11	 193	 Fr.	 Weldon Spring, Mo. (Francis Howell HS)
46	 Frank Caldwell	 DL	 6-0	 235	 So.	 Louisville, Ky. (Butler Traditional HS)
47	 Jack McCormick	 DB	 6-0	 197	 Fr.	 Dardenne Prairie, Mo. (Ellsworth CC)
48	 Alex Scharf	 TE	 6-3	 265	 Sr.	 Decatur, Ill. (Mount Zion HS)
49	 Jackson Hetzel	 LB	 6-3	 218	 Fr.	 Weldon Spring, Mo. (Francis Howell HS)
50	 Anthony Tocchini	 OL	 6-3	 274	 Fr.	 Denver, Colo. (New Mexico State)
51	 Connor Mazzotta	 OL	 5-11	 260	 Sr.	 Murrietta, Calif. (Mt. San Jacinto College)
52	 Asa Baker	 OL	 6-1	 294	 Jr.	 Kimberling City, Mo. (Reeds Spring HS)
53	 Branden Stearman	 LB	 6-0	 233	 Fr.	 Louisville, Ky. (Trinity HS)
54	 Nelson Pipes	 LS	 6-0	 223	 Fr.	 Hallsville, Mo. (Kansas State)
55	 Aaron Kness	 LB	 6-0	 232	 Fr.	 Greeley, Colo. (Northridge HS)
56	 Dylan Petti	 DL	 6-2	 306	 Sr.	 Riverside, Calif. (Sacramento State University)
57	 Sean Owens	 DL	 6-1	 237	 Jr.	 Newport Beach, Calif. (Saddleback College)
58	 Brenden Dye	 LB	 6-1	 198	 Fr.	 Owasso, Okla. (Owasso HS)
59	 Kevin Re	 LB	 5-11	 225	 Fr.	 St. Louis, Mo. (Chaminade HS)
64	 Alex Solak	 OL	 6-1	 294	 So.	 Menasha, Wis. (Menasha HS)
65	 AJ Gonzalez	 OL	 6-6	 358	 Fr.	 Fairfield, Ill. (Fairfield Community HS)
66	 Anthony Enlow	 OL	 6-3	 316	 Fr.	 Vandalia, Ill. (Vandalia HS)
68	 Joe Becker	 OL	 6-3	 294	 So.	 Hillsboro, Mo. (Hillsboro HS)
71	 Jacob Swihart	 OL	 6-2	 320	 So.	 Ballwin, Mo. (Parkway West HS)
73	 Adel Mountassir	 OL	 6-3	 275	 Fr.	 St. Charles, Mo. (Francis Howell North HS)
74	 Ethan Johnson	 OL	 6-3	 285	 So.	 Normal, Ill. (Normal Community HS)
76	 John Wilson	 OL	 6-5	 297	 Fr.	 St. Charles, Mo. (St. Charles West HS)
77	 Blake Rogenhofer	 OL	 6-3	 295	 Sr.	 Overland, Mo. (Ritenour HS)
78	 Gareth Warren	 OL	 6-5	 313	 So.	 Kailua Kona, Hawaii (Kealakehe HS)
79	 Addison Darcy	 OL	 6-3	 279	 So.	 State College, Pa. (Lackawanna College)
80	 Jaden Kohls	 WR	 5-11	 180	 Jr.	 Omaha, Neb. (Iowa Western)
82	 Caleb Urwiller	 WR	 6-1	 175	 Sr.	Greeley, Colo. (Western State Colorado University)
83	 Luis Ramos	 TE	 6-2	 246	 So.	 Mexico City, Mexico (Sierra Nevada HS)
84	 Abe Haerr	 TE	 6-4	 220	 Fr.	 Taylor, Mo. (Palmyra HS)
85	 Jared Farney	 DL	 6-1	 204	 Fr.	 Eureka, Ill. (Eureka HS)

	 Name	 Pos.	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Cl	 Hometown (Last School)
86	 Darrin Fugitt	 TE	 6-3	 228	 Fr.	 Bolivar, Mo. (Bolivar HS)
87	 Lucas Allen	 TE	 6-4	 223	 Fr.	 Arnold, Mo. (Fox HS)
88	 Aiden Jones	 WR	 6-0	 194	 So.	 Belleville, Ill. (Texas Southern)
89	 Tyus Hanson	 TE	 6-3	 236	 So.	 Sioux Falls, S.D. (Washington HS)
90	 Riley Ripper	 K	 5-11	 206	 Sr.	 East Alton, Ill. (Minnesota State)
91	 Kobe McClendon	 DL	 6-1	 247	 Fr.	 St. Louis, Mo. (St. Mary’s HS)
92	 Dayle Palmer	 DL	 6-1	 308	 Jr.	 Lakeland, Fla. (Florida A&M)
93	 Cruz Masten	 DL	 5-11	 274	 Fr.	 Centennial, Colo. (Valor Christian HS)
94	 Darion Mullins	 DL	 6-2	 262	 So.	 St. Louis, Mo. (SLUH HS)
95	 Patrick Turner	 K	 6-2	 210	 Fr.	 Melbourne, Australia ( HS)
96	 Justin Aletor	 DL	 6-4	 291	 Fr.	 Avondale, Ariz. (Utah State)
97	 Donnie Wingate	 DL	 6-2	 228	 Fr.	 Choctaw, Okla. (Oklahoma State)
98	 Devan Tursini-White	 DL	 6-0	 285	 Jr.	 Mesa, Ariz. (Santa Barbara City)
99	 Tayvian Weary	 DL	 5-10	 296	 Sr.	 St. Louis, Mo. (Vianney HS)
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Codes for Duplicates of Numbers - Offense	

Codes for Duplicates of Numbers - Defense	
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Codes for Duplicates of Numbers - Special Teams	

Codes for Duplicates of Numbers - Offense	
0	 0	 Randy Fields, Jr.	 WR
2	 2	 Sam Franklin	 RB
3 	 3 	 Dresser Winn 	 QB 
4	 4	 DeVonte Tanksley	 WR
6	 6	 Zoe Roberts	 WR
8	 8	 Jordan Castleberry	 RB

9	 9	 EJ Smoot	 WR
10	 10	 Cornelious Brown IV	 QB
12	 1Q	 Kody Sparks	 QB/H
18	 2Q	 Josh Lundy	 QB 
22	 2W	 Kyler Pearson	 WR
42	 42	 Austin Bray	 TE

Codes for Duplicates of Numbers - Defense	
0	 0D	 TJ Neal	 Jack
2	 2D	 JoJo Belgrave	 DE
3	 3D	 Ty Woods	 S
6	 6D	 Jay Rogers	 DT
8	 8D	 Giovanni Davis	 JACK
9	 9D	 Oshae Baker	 DB

10	 1D	 Daylan Dotson	 DE
12	 12	 Carson Evans	 S
18	 18	 John Ford	 LB
22	 22	 Andre Brackett	 CB
42	 4o	 Kobe Okeke	 LB

Codes for Duplicates of Numbers - Special Teams	
92	 0D	 TJ Neal	 JACK
95	 9D	 Oshae Baker	 S
98	 8D	 Giovanni Davis	 JACK


